

FRONTENAC BOARD OF ALDERMEN SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA FRONTENAC MUNICIPAL COMPLEX 10555 CLAYTON ROAD TUESDAY, JUNE 25, 2024, 4:00 P.M.

Zoom Link to Meeting - https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88090923161

## A. CALL TO ORDER

## **B. NEW BUSINESS:**

- 1. <u>**Bill No. 2024-2091**</u>: An ordinance appointing James W. Knowles, III as City Administrator for the City of Frontenac, Missouri; and providing for compensation for services in such capacity, and approving a contract related thereto.
- 2. **<u>Resolution No. 2024-570</u>**: A resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into an agreement to provide workers compensation for the City of Frontenac, Missouri.
- 3. Discussion regarding the City of Frontenac accepting the Metropolitan Sewer District OMCI Tax.

## C. MEETING ADJOURNMENT

## AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

The City of Frontenac is committed to ensuring compliance with the Americans Disabilities Act. Individuals who require an ADA accommodation to attend a meeting are encouraged to make those arrangements with our City Clerk at 314-373-6504 or by email at <a href="https://www.location.com">location.com</a> or use Relay Missouri 711 at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting date to communicate their needs.

Amended by City Clerk Leesa Ross June 24, 2024, 5:00 p.m.